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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.

DE. BY:
DR. BY:

CH. BY:
APP. BY:

DATE
SCALE

STDS.

AREA MAP
NOT TO SCALE

ST. JOHN'S OFFICE
1400 Zeeb Drive
St. Johns, MI  48879
Tel. 989-224-2355
www.SpicerGroup.com

LENGTH OF DRAIN

DAY OF REVIEW OF APPORTIONMENTS

2,258.39 AC.

352.05 AC.

1,906.34 AC.

TOTAL ACREAGE IN DISTRICT

            FAIRPLAIN TOWNSHIP

            BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSESSABLE ACREAGE

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BREAKDOWN

123600SG2016
MKT
MKT

MKT
PLF

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN

1                1 DR
1-

DEAN CREEK DRAIN 40,198 FT.

09/19/2017

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER - SANDY RAINES

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
1"=750'

LEGEND

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BOUNDARY

APPROXIMATE OPEN DRAIN LOCATION

APPROXIMATE TILE DRAIN LOCATION

OTHER DRAINS

OTHER WATERCOURSES

STATE ROADS

COUNTY ROADS

LOCAL ROADS

RAILROAD

MUNICIPALITY BOUNDARY

COUNTY BOUNDARY

PLF



45
61

12 7
8

9

13 18

17
16

DEANCREEKDRAIN

BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

B
U
S
H
N
E
LL
 T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

FA
IR
P
LA

IN
 T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN

B
U
S
H
N
E
LL

T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

FAIRPLAIN TOWNSHIP

VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN

FA
IR
P
LA

IN
T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

FINCHDR

T
O
W
N
 H
A
LL
 R
D

S
TA

IN
E
S
 R
D

SESSIONS RD

CONDENSERY RD

S
T
E
V
E
N
S
O
N
 R
D

C
O
LL
IN
S
 R
D

W
O
O
D
 R
D

STATION RD

BARKHAMANDSUMMER
SDRAIN

FAI

R
P
LA

IN
S
D
R
A
IN

HOPKINS DRAIN

BARKHAM
AND

SU
M
M

ERS
DRAIN

CARSON CITY RD

M
A
IN
 S
T

S
H
E
R
ID
A
N
 R
D

Yeo
men

s

Bran
ch

Ste
ven

s

Bra
nch

Sprague
Branch

W
es
t B

ra
nc
h

E
xt
en
si
on

W
ils
on

B
ra
nc
h

B
ac
on
 B
ra
nc
h

Gibson
Branch

West Branch

PAGE
1

PAGE
2

Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, and the GIS User Community

BUSHNELL
TOWNSHIP

EVERGREEN
TOWNSHIP

FAIRPLAIN
TOWNSHIP

M
 6
6

M 57

C
E
D
A
R

LA
K
E

DICK

SESSIONS

T
O
W
N
 H
A
LL

C
A
R
LS

O
N C
A
S
T
LE

H
U
C
K

NELSON

1S
T

T
O
W
N

H
A
LL

S
T
E
V
E
N
S
O
NBOYER

C
E
D
A
R
 L
A
K
E

A
LL
C
H
IN

BOYER

B
R
O
W
N

A
M
S
D
E
N

S
TA

IN
E
S

STATION

T
O
W

MUSKRAT

C
O
LL
IN
S

H
O
LL
A
N
D

DICK

MUSKRAT

H
O
LL
A
N
D

RUBY

T
O
W

0 740 1,480370
FEET

DRAINAGE DISTRICT MAP

SEPTEMBER 2019 FILE NO.

PROJECT NO.

SHEET                OF

P
A
T
H
: C

:\U
S
E
R
S
\M
IT
C
H
.T
H
E
LE

N
\O
N
E
D
R
IV
E
 -
 S
P
IC
E
R
 G
R
O
U
P,
 IN

C
\D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
S
\C
O
U
N
T
Y
_G

IS
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

_C
O
U
N
T
Y
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

D
O
R
M
A
P
S
.A
P
R
X
, P

R
IN
T
E
D
 O
N
: 9
/1
8/
20
19
,  
B
Y
: M

IT
C
H
.T
H
E
LE

N

BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.

DE. BY:
DR. BY:

CH. BY:
APP. BY:

DATE
SCALE

STDS.

AREA MAP
NOT TO SCALE

ST. JOHN'S OFFICE
1400 Zeeb Drive
St. Johns, MI  48879
Tel. 989-224-2355
www.SpicerGroup.com

LENGTH OF DRAIN

DAY OF REVIEW OF APPORTIONMENTS

2,258.39 AC.

352.05 AC.

1,906.34 AC.

TOTAL ACREAGE IN DISTRICT

            FAIRPLAIN TOWNSHIP

            BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSESSABLE ACREAGE

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BREAKDOWN

123600SG2016
MKT
MKT

MKT
PLF

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN

1                1 DR
1-

DEAN CREEK DRAIN 40,198 FT.

09/19/2017

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER - SANDY RAINES

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
1"=750'

LEGEND

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BOUNDARY

APPROXIMATE OPEN DRAIN LOCATION

APPROXIMATE TILE DRAIN LOCATION

OTHER DRAINS

OTHER WATERCOURSES

STATE ROADS

COUNTY ROADS

LOCAL ROADS

RAILROAD

MUNICIPALITY BOUNDARY

COUNTY BOUNDARY

PLF



TRAIN KIRK L &
TRAIN LAURIE A
010-001-007-50

TANNER GREGORY
M & ELLEN M
010-001-008-10

JEFFREY GALE &
JEFFREY JULIE
010-001-009-10

KOSTEN KENNETH
D & ALLIE M

010-012-010-11
SIDNEY

STATE BANK
010-012-010-21

WILSON
FRANCIS L

010-012-011-00

CERES FARMS LLC
010-012-017-00

KOSTEN KENNETH
D & ALLIE M

010-012-009-00

PARKER STEVEN
A & LEDIN K

010-012-017-50

BEMIS HOWARD
C II & JUDY A
010-012-018-00

WILSON EVELYN P
010-012-012-10

DICKINSON JAMES
& BARBARA A
010-012-012-03

SMITH MICHELE
M & JOHN F

010-012-012-50

MORRIS JACK
W & LEEANN K
010-012-014-10

PARKER PAINTING
& INSULATING
010-012-016-00

WHITE GARY H
& MARYANNA E
010-012-016-10

SHERIDAN
CHURCH OF GOD
010-012-014-30

BELYOU EMILY
A & JEFFERY
010-012-014-20

DEAL DONALD F
010-012-014-60

BUSH DEBRA S
010-012-014-50

EVANS RICKY
L & CINDY

010-013-003-00

HANSEN PAUL C &
SANDRA J

010-012-007-01

DEAL DONALD F
010-012-014-01

CERES FARMS LLC
010-001-008-00

RR/W

BUSH DEAN
E DELORIS M
003-006-024-00HANEY

DOUGLAS E
003-006-026-00

BROWNING GREGORY
& MARGARETTA
003-006-025-00

WILSON PHEBE &
EMMONS JENSEN
003-006-028-00

HUNT TINA
MARIE

003-006-031-10

PARCHER RANDY
003-007-011-01

FISHER
DALE TRUST
003-007-012-00

FALSETTA FRANK
JR & RHONDA K
003-007-008-00

FISHER LAWRENCE
L & ILAH F

003-007-016-00

HANEY DOUGLAS E
003-007-015-02

SHIRK LELAND M
003-007-019-01

HANEY DOUGLAS E
003-007-020-20

HUFFORD
TIMOTHY S

003-007-022-50

SWINDELL
MICAH & STACY
003-007-006-10

WILSON MARSHAL
& JUDITH F

003-007-003-00

SINCLAIR
CLINTON

003-007-005-00

BABCOCK
JACK & CHRISTA
003-007-004-00

WILSON
MARSHAL & JUDI
003-007-001-00

CHISM
DONNA &

003-007-013-00

RADHS BRENT
& DEBRA LC

003-007-012-10

WILSON PHEBE &
EMMONS JENSEN
003-007-017-00

EMMONS JERRY &
JUDITH

003-007-018-00

RJS SPORTS BAR
003-007-007-10

KINNEY
LISAMARIE

003-007-007-20

LARSEN
CHRISTOPHER J.
003-007-007-30

HANEY DOUGLAS E
003-007-006-01

GAGE PROPERTY
HOLDINGS LLC
003-007-007-41

WISE DAWN
003-007-019-10

HANEY
DOUGLAS E

003-007-007-50

SNYDER MITCHEAL
& SHERRY

003-007-007-42

MCKINLEY GREG
003-008-012-14

RICHMOND THELMA
003-008-012-20

MUELLER GARY M
003-008-013-00

GOODELL JAMES
C & STACY L
003-008-012-80

MAYS JAMES
& KATHLEEN
003-008-014-40

HANSEN PAUL C
& SANDRA J

003-008-012-15

JOHNSON DENNIS C
& JOAN & DOUGLAS

003-008-012-12

LUND PHILLIP C
TRUST

003-008-012-13

HOUGHTON
DWAYNE L

003-008-011-01

CARRINTON MORTGAGE
SERVICES LLC
003-008-012-40

RICHMOND
GERALD & HELEN
003-008-014-10

LINDER SARA
& GABRIEL

003-008-014-01

WIGGERS JOSEPH
G & ANNE M

003-008-010-00

SIMONS
THOMAS LC

003-008-009-22

WIGGERS JOSEPH
G & ANNE M

003-008-009-10

WIGGERS JOSEPH
G & ANNE M

003-008-009-01

MINIKEY DAN
003-008-022-00

VONK RICHARD M &
SHARON & DAVID
003-008-017-00

VONK RICHARD M
& SHARON & DAVID

003-008-016-20

WIGGERS
NATHAN G

003-008-003-10

WIGGERS JOSEPH
G & ANNE M

003-008-003-01

SMITH KENNETH
& AMY L

003-008-002-00

HAHNE OTTO
& JERRIANNE
003-008-023-20

HAHNE OTTO
& JERRIANNE
003-008-023-10

HAHNE OTTO
& JERRIANNE
003-008-023-30

HAHNE OTTO
& JERRIANNE
003-008-023-40

FRYE WILLIAM
& MARTHA

003-008-018-40FISHER JOE P
003-008-012-30

BARTHEL TRACY L
003-008-012-50

BURSLEY DONALD L
& BEVERLEY M LE
003-008-011-10

LINDER TERRY J
& KAREN A TRUST
003-008-011-20

CUNNINGHAM
BRANDON

003-008-011-30

SCHARASWAK
VICTOR & DAWN
003-008-009-31

WILSON GILBERT
003-017-005-10

MARTIN EPHRAMI
I & ESTHER B
003-017-006-00

LARK'S TREE
FARM INC

003-017-005-20

OESTRIKE
RICHARD L

003-017-003-10 FOUTS KIMBERLY JO
003-017-001-30

KLINKER JAMES
L & MARY ANN
003-018-015-00

EMMONS JERRY
& JUDITH K

003-018-004-00 EMMONS JERRY
& JUDITH

003-018-003-00

MARTINEZ ALEJANDRO
& REBECA

003-018-001-20

MARTINEZ
ALEJANDRO & REBECA

003-018-001-00

MARTINEZ
MARIA

003-018-001-50

CORR TIMOTHY
B & LINDA S

003-017-003-01

FISHER LEO
& PATSY

003-017-005-00

CAMP GREGORY
N & JUDY K

003-008-021-00

DICKINSON
CHERYL LC

003-008-012-60

STATE
PARK

GAP

MCDONALD HANEY
MICHELLE A.
003-007-020-11

GREENHOE KEVIN
003-007-010-01

GAGLIO ELVINA
003-008-004-10

SINCLAIR
CLINTON

003-008-008-01

HAGEN ERIC A
003-007-007-03

BUSH DEAN E
& DELORIS M
003-006-029-00

WILSON PHEBE &
EMMONS JENSEN
003-018-005-00

FISHER
DALE TRUST
010-013-002-10

BAUER DALLAS
& M MARCELLA
010-013-001-00

JFB REAL
ESTATE LLC

010-012-022-00

LAAKSONEN SCOTT
E & CATHERINE A
010-012-021-00

OESTRIKE RICHARD
L & LORETTA L
010-012-020-00

CERES FARMS LLC
010-012-017-10

PIPER WILLIAM
& DEE ANN

010-012-019-00

FALSETTA FRANK
JR & RHONDA K
003-007-008-00

STATE HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT
003-006-022-00

WILSON FRANCIS L
003-006-020-00

MENTAL JOHN H &
PHYLLIS A TRUST
003-006-021-10

LUTTRELL PHYLLIS
& HANSEN LORI ANN

003-006-021-01

WILSON PHEBE &
EMMONS JENSEN
003-006-019-10

WILSON PHEBE &
EMMONS JENSEN
003-006-019-00

WILSON JUDITH F
& DEYOUNG KAMI
003-008-007-10

P&L FITZPATRICK
FARM LLC

003-008-007-01

MORRIS JACK
M & LEE A

010-001-009-21

VOGL DANIEL W.
& BETTY A.

003-007-002-00

12 7

8

13

DE
AN

CREEKDRAIN

B
U
S
H
N
E
LL
 T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

FA
IR
P
LA

IN
T
O
W
N
S
H
IP

S
TA

IN
E
S
 R
D

SESSIONS RD

B
R
O
W
N
 R
D

C
O
LL
IN
S
 R
D

STATION RD

BARKHAMANDSUMMERSDRAIN

FA
IR
P
LA
IN
S
D
R
A
IN

CARSON CITY RD

S
H
E
R
ID
A
N
 R
D

Gibson
Branch

Sprague Branch

W
es
t B

ra
nc
h 
E
xt
en
si
on

Y
eo
m
en
s 
B
ra
nc
h

W
ils
on

B
ra
nc
h

B
ac
on
 B
ra
nc
h

W
es
t

B
ra
nc
h

Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, and the GIS User Community

C
R
Y
S
TA

L 
R
D

G
R
O
W
 R
D

LONGLAK

ERD

CONDENSERY RD

FENWICK RD

BORDEN RD

S
E
N
A
T
O
R
 R
D

D
E
R
B
Y
 R
D SIDNEY RD

BLOOMER
TOWNSHIP

BUSHNELL
TOWNSHIP

CRYSTAL
TOWNSHIPEVERGREEN

TOWNSHIP

FAIRPLAIN
TOWNSHIP

NORTH PLAINS
TOWNSHIP

ORLEANS
TOWNSHIP

RONALD
TOWNSHIP

SIDNEY
TOWNSHIP

M
 6
6

M 57

IONIA COUNTY
MONTCALM COUNTY

0 490 980245
FEET

DRAINAGE DISTRICT MAP

SEPTEMBER 2019 FILE NO.

PROJECT NO.

SHEET                OF

P
A
T
H
: C

:\U
S
E
R
S
\M
IT
C
H
.T
H
E
LE

N
\O
N
E
D
R
IV
E
 -
 S
P
IC
E
R
 G
R
O
U
P,
 IN

C
\D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
S
\C
O
U
N
T
Y
_G

IS
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

_C
O
U
N
T
Y
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

D
O
R
M
A
P
S
.A
P
R
X
, P

R
IN
T
E
D
 O
N
: 9
/1
9/
20
19
,  
B
Y
: M

IT
C
H
.T
H
E
LE

N

BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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WIGGERS JOSEPH
G & ANNE M

003-008-009-01

MINIKEY DAN
003-008-022-00

VONK RICHARD M &
SHARON & DAVID
003-008-017-00

RIPLEY RANDY
& DEBRA

003-008-018-21

VONK RICHARD M
& SHARON & DAVID

003-008-016-20

GAGLIO ELVINA
003-008-016-10

WIGGERS
NATHAN G

003-008-003-10

WIGGERS JOSEPH
G & ANNE M

003-008-003-01

SMITH KENNETH
& AMY L

003-008-002-00

GAGLIO SAMUEL
& JUDY

003-008-005-00

VONK RICHARD M
& SHARON & DAVID

003-008-004-20

VONK RICHARD M &
SHARON & DAVID
003-008-001-00

WICKERHAM
RAMON J &

003-008-019-00

HAHNE OTTO
& JERRIANNE
003-008-023-20

HAHNE OTTO
& JERRIANNE
003-008-023-10

HAHNE OTTO
& JERRIANNE
003-008-023-30

HAHNE OTTO
& JERRIANNE
003-008-023-40

FRYE WILLIAM
& MARTHA

003-008-018-40

BUSHNELL
TOWNSHIP

003-008-020-00

JELUSO PHIL A
003-008-018-31

COZORT NANCY
003-008-018-50

FISHER JOE P
003-008-012-30

BARTHEL TRACY L
003-008-012-50

BURSLEY DONALD L
& BEVERLEY M LE
003-008-011-10

LINDER TERRY J
& KAREN A TRUST
003-008-011-20

CUNNINGHAM
BRANDON

003-008-011-30

SCHARASWAK
VICTOR & DAWN
003-008-009-31

HUNTER
DOUGLAS & JOYCE

003-009-012-10

BUDA MAUREEN
& TED JR

003-009-011-00

GILLSON BERNICE
HUNTER JOYCE GILLSO

003-009-012-00

BUDA MAUREEN
& TED JR

003-009-010-00

BUDA MAUREEN
& TED JR

003-009-008-20

VONK RICHARD M & SHARON & DAVID
003-009-008-10

TELE COM
TOWER GROUP
003-909-007-00

CORL CECIL J
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

003-009-004-00

WALCOTT
HAROLD J TRUST
003-009-005-00

CORDER RONALD
003-009-003-00

PLUSKHAT
ALBERT J JR
003-009-002-00

WALCOTT
HAROLD TRUST
003-009-001-00

GILLSON DALE E
& RUTH A

003-009-013-00

CARPENTER
ROBERT J JR
003-009-009-00

MARTIN HARVEY
& LUCILE

003-010-007-00

PERMODA ANTHONY J
003-016-009-10

WALCOTT
HAROLD J

003-016-009-01

TREDENICK
AARON

003-016-009-50

WILSON GILBERT
003-017-005-10

MARTIN EPHRAMI
I & ESTHER B
003-017-006-00

LARK'S TREE
FARM INC

003-017-005-20

OESTRIKE
RICHARD L

003-017-003-10 FOUTS KIMBERLY JO
003-017-001-30

COURTER
THOMAS W & KAY L

003-017-002-10

MARTINEZ ALEJANDRO
& REBECA

003-018-001-20

MARTINEZ
ALEJANDRO & REBECA

003-018-001-00

MARTINEZ
MARIA

003-018-001-50

CORR TIMOTHY
B & LINDA S

003-017-003-01

FISHER LEO
& PATSY

003-017-005-00

MINIKEY DANNY L
& DONNA L

003-008-018-10

CAMP GREGORY
N & JUDY K

003-008-021-00

DICKINSON
CHERYL LC

003-008-012-60

GAP

MCDONALD HANEY
MICHELLE A.
003-007-020-11

PORATH KIMBERLY
S 1/2 INT &

003-009-014-01

GAGLIO ELVINA
003-008-004-10

SINCLAIR
CLINTON

003-008-008-01

SEARLES
CLIFFORD JR
003-009-007-00

LEWIS RANDAL
K TRUST

003-009-006-11

SINCLAIR
CLINTON & JEAN
003-004-024-01

SCHEIERN BEVERLY
,KATHY JO & KARY
003-017-001-12

LEWIS RANDAL
K TRUST

003-009-006-30

PEIFFER
JACOB

003-009-006-20

HOPKINS EARL
A & RUTH J

003-004-026-00

WILSON JUDITH F
& DEYOUNG KAMI
003-008-007-10

P&L FITZPATRICK
FARM LLC

003-008-007-01

34
5

8

9
10

DEANCREEKDRAIN

S
TA

IN
E
S
 R
D

S
T
E
V
E
N
S
O
N
 R
D

SESSIONS RD

T
O
W
N
 H
A
LL
 R
D

C
A
S
T
LE

 R
D

W
O
O
D
 R
D

STATION RD

BA
RK

HA
M
AN
D
SU

M
M
ER
S
DR
AI
N

HOPKINS DRAIN

CARSON CITY RD

Wilson
Branch

Sprague Branch

Gibson Branch

West Branch

Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, and the GIS User Community

C
R
Y
S
TA

L 
R
D

G
R
O
W
 R
D

VAN VLECK RD

CONDENSERY RD

LONGL

AKERD

FENWICK RD

S
E
N
A
T
O
R
 R
D

D
E
R
B
Y
 R
D SIDNEY RD

BORDEN RD

BLOOMER
TOWNSHIP

BUSHNELL
TOWNSHIP

CRYSTAL
TOWNSHIP

EVERGREEN
TOWNSHIP

FAIRPLAIN
TOWNSHIP

NORTH PLAINS
TOWNSHIPORLEANS

TOWNSHIP

RONALD
TOWNSHIP

SIDNEY
TOWNSHIP

M
 6
6

M 57

IONIA COUNTY
MONTCALM COUNTY

0 490 980245
FEET

DRAINAGE DISTRICT MAP

SEPTEMBER 2019 FILE NO.

PROJECT NO.

SHEET                OF

P
A
T
H
: C

:\U
S
E
R
S
\M
IT
C
H
.T
H
E
LE

N
\O
N
E
D
R
IV
E
 -
 S
P
IC
E
R
 G
R
O
U
P,
 IN

C
\D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
S
\C
O
U
N
T
Y
_G

IS
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

_C
O
U
N
T
Y
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

D
O
R
M
A
P
S
.A
P
R
X
, P

R
IN
T
E
D
 O
N
: 9
/1
9/
20
19
,  
B
Y
: M

IT
C
H
.T
H
E
LE

N

BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.

DE. BY:
DR. BY:

CH. BY:
APP. BY:

DATE
SCALE

STDS.

AREA MAP
NOT TO SCALE

ST. JOHN'S OFFICE
1400 Zeeb Drive
St. Johns, MI  48879
Tel. 989-224-2355
www.SpicerGroup.com

LENGTH OF DRAIN

DAY OF REVIEW OF APPORTIONMENTS

2,258.39 AC.

352.05 AC.

1,906.34 AC.

TOTAL ACREAGE IN DISTRICT

            FAIRPLAIN TOWNSHIP

            BUSHNELL TOWNSHIP

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSESSABLE ACREAGE

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BREAKDOWN

123600SG2016
MKT
MKT

MKT
PLF

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN

2                2 DR
2-

DEAN CREEK DRAIN 40,198 FT.

09/19/2017

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER - SANDY RAINES

DEAN CREEK DRAIN
1"=500'

LEGEND

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BOUNDARY

APPROXIMATE OPEN DRAIN LOCATION

APPROXIMATE TILE DRAIN LOCATION

OTHER DRAINS

OTHER WATERCOURSES

STATE ROADS
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LOCAL ROADS

RAILROAD

MUNICIPALITY BOUNDARY

COUNTY BOUNDARY

PLF


